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DCPS/ GRADE
WARD TIER DCPCS SCHOOL INFORMATION LEVEL PRINCIPAL CLINICIAN

AITON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Malaika Golden Zachary Shaeffer
533 48" Place, NE Malaika.golden@dc.gov Cell: 202-527-1805
Washington, DC 20019 Email: Zachary.shaeffer@dc.gov
Main# 202-671-6060 Supervisor: Jackie Droddy
Fax# 202-724-4630 COHORT 1

1 7 1 DCPS PS —5th
AMIDON-BOWEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TaMikka Sykes Dorothy Arnold
401 | Street, SW Tamikka.sykes@dc.gov Cell: 202-841-7927
Washington, DC 20024 Email: Dorothy.Arnold@dc.gov
Main# 202-724-4867
Fax# 202-724-4868 COHORT 2 Supervisor: Luis Morales

2 6 1 DCPS PK3-5th
ANACOSTIA HIGH SCHOOL William Haith Nathan Luecking
1601 16™ Street, SE William.haith@dc.gov Cell: 202-503-7331
Washington, DC 20020 Email: Nathan.Luecking@dc.gov
Main# 202-698-2155 COHORT 1

3 8 1 DCPS Fax# 202-698-2188 gm™_12th Supervisor: Jackie Droddy
BALLOU SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL Willie Jackson Jonathan Rivers
3401 4* Street, SE Willie.jackson@dc.gov Cell: 202-365-5875
Washington, DC 20020 Email: jonathan.rivers@dc.gov
Main # 202-645-3400 COHORT 1

4 8 1 DCPS | Fax# 202-645-3397 oth_ 12th Supervisor: Luis Morales
BEERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Gwendolyn Payton Sharon Hardy
3600 Alabama Ave, SE Gwendolyn.payton@dc.gov Cell: 202-821-5452
Washington, DC 20020 Email: Sharon.hardy@dc.gov
Main # 202-939-4800 COHORT 2
Fax # 202-645-3225 Supervisor: James Campbell

5 7 2 DCPS PK3-5th
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DCPS/ GRADE
WARD TIER DCPCS SCHOOL INFORMATION LEVEL PRINCIPAL CLINICIAN

BOONE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PK3-5th | Carolyn Jackson-King Corrie Clanton
2200 Minnesota Ave, SE Carolyn.jackson-king@dc.gov | Cell: 202-253-3784
Washington, DC 20020 Email: corrie.clanton@dc.gov
Main#: 202-671-6240 COHORT 2

6 8 1 DCPS | Fax #: 202-645-3292 Supervisor: Jackie Droddy
BROOKLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL Kerry Richardson VACANT
1150 Michigan Avenue Kerry.richardson@dc.gov
Washington, DC 20017
Main # 202-759-1999 COHORT 2

7 5 1 Dcps | Fax #: 202-724- 1530 6th-8th
BROWNE EDUCATIONAL CAMPUS Dwight Davis Belinda Davis
850 26 Street, NE Dwight.davis@dc.gov Cell: 202-631-3458
Washington, DC 20002 Email: Belinda.davis@dc.gov
Main# 202-671-6210 COHORT 2
Fax #202-724-1530

8 5 2 DCPS PS-8th Supervisor: Luis Morales
CARDOZO EDUCATIONAL CAMPUS- MIDDLE Tanya Roane Miata Tucker Zaza
1200 Clifton Street, NW  (Not a separate school Tanya.roane@dc.gov Cell: 202-407-2164
Washington, DC 20009 count in expansion) Email: Miatta.Tucker-Zaza@dc.gov
Main # 202-673-7385

9 1 2 DCPs | Fax #202673-2232 COHORT 1 | gt gth Supervisor: Luis Morales
CARDOZO EDUCATIONAL CAMPUS- HIGH Tanya Roane Amanda Harvey
1200 Clifton Street, NW  (Not a separate school Tanya.roane@dc.gov Cell: 202-439-6231
Washington, DC 20009 count in expansion) Email: Amanda.Harvey2@dc.gov
Main # 202-673-7385

10 1 1 DCPS | Fax #202673-2232 COHORT 1 | g™_1qp™ Supervisor: Carrie Grundmayer
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DCPS/ GRADE
WARD TIER DCPCS SCHOOL INFORMATION LEVEL PRINCIPAL CLINICIAN
COLUMBIA HEIGHTS EDUCATIONAL CAMPUS — HIGH Maria Tukeva Madeline Keefe
3101 16™ Street, NW (Not a separate school Maria.tukeva@dc.gov Cell:
Washington, DC 20010 count in expansion) Email: Madelyn.keefe@dc.gov
Main #: 202-939-7700
11 1 1 Dcps | Fax#: 202-576-9174 COHORT 2 | gth_ 1 yth Supervisor: Luis Morales
COLUMBIA HEIGHTS EDUCATIONAL CAMPUS — MIDDLE Maria Tukeva Aaron Feinstein
3101 16TH Street, NW (Not a separate school Maria.tukeva@dc.gov Cell: 202-597-2912
Washington, DC 20010 count in expansion) Office: 202-939-6686
Main #: 202-939-6680 Email: aaron.feinstein@dc.gov
12 1 1 DCPS Fax #: 202-576-9158 COHORT 2 g™H- g™ Supervisor: Luis Morales
COOLIDGE HIGH SCHOOL Semanthe Bright Vacant
6215 5™ Street, NW Semanthe.bright@dc.gov
Washington, DC 20011
Main #: 202-671-6080 COHORT 1
13 4 1 DCPs | Fax #: 202-576-3147 gth_ 12th
ELIOT-HINES MIDDLE SCHOOL Marlene Magrino Vacant
1830 Constitution Ave, NE Marlene.magrino@dc.gov
Washington, DC 20002
Main #: 202-939-5380 COHORT 1
14 6 2 DCPS | Fax#: 202-698-0808 gth_12th
GARFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Kennard Branch Nicole Denny
2435 Alabama Ave, SE Kennard.branch@dc.gov Cell: 202-329-1132
Washington, DC 20020 Email: Nicole.denny@dc.gov
Main #: 202-671-6140 COHORT 1
15 8 1 DcCPS | Fax #:202-698-1614 PK3-5th Supervisor: James Campbell
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GARRISON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Brigham Kiplinger VACANT
1200 S Street, NW Brigham.kiplinger@dc.gov
Washington, DC 20009
Main #: 202-673-7263
Fax #: 202-673-6828

16 2 2 DCPS PK3-5th
HART MIDDLE SCHOOL Charlette Butler Omalara Ajibola
601 Mississippi Ave, SE Charlette.butlser@dc.gov Cell: 202-841-3493
Washington, DC 20032 Email: omalara.ajibola@dc.gov
Main #: 202-671-6426 COHORT 1

17 8 1 DCPS | Fax#: 202-645-3426 gth-gth Supervisor: James Campbell
JEFFERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL Andre Samuels Lakeasha Hart-Tribue
801 7t Street, SW Andre.Samuels@dc.gov Cell: 202-821-9386
Washington, DC 20024 Email: Lakeasha.hart2@dc.gov
Main#: 202-729-3270 COHORT 1

18 6 1 DcPs | Fax #: 202-724-2459 gth- gth Supervisor: Carrie Grundmayer
JOHNSON MIDDLE SCHOOL Courtney Aldridge Tiffany Hardy
1400 Bruce Street, SE Courtney.aldridge2 @dc.gov Cell: 202-379-8782
Washington, DC 20020 Email: Tiffany.hardy@dc.gov
Main #: 202-939-3140 COHORT 1

19 8 1 DCPs | Fax#: 202-645-5882 gth-gth Supervisor: Luis Morales
KELLY MILLER MIDDLE SCHOOL Kortni Stafford Erin Hollerbach
301 49™ STREET, NE Kornti.stafford@dc.gov Cell: 202-597-2916
WASHINGTON, DC 20019 Email: erin.hollerback2 @dc.gov
Main #: 202-388-6870 COHORT 1

20 7 1 DCPS | Fax #: 202-727-8330 pth_gth Supervisor: Luis Morales
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DCPS/ GRADE
WARD TIER DCPCS SCHOOL INFORMATION LEVEL PRINCIPAL CLINICIAN

KETCHAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Maisha Riddlesprigger Danielle Goldberg
1919 15™ Street, SE Maisha.riddlesprigger@dc.gov Cell: 202-236-4622
Washington, DC 20020 Email: Danielle.goldberg@dc.gov
Main #: 202-698-1122 Supervisor: Jackie Droddy

21 8 1 DCPs | Fax#: 202-698-1113 COHORT 1 | pk3-5t
KIMBALL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL AT DAVIS Johann Lee Njideka White
4430 H Street, SE Johann.lee@dc.gov Cell: 202-465-5525
Washington, DC 20019 Email: njideka.white@dc.gov
Main #: 202-671-6260
Fax #: 202-645-3147 COHORT 1 Supervisor: Monica Hammock

22 7 2 DCPS PK3-5th
KRAMER MIDDLE SCHOOL Roman Smith Vita Noble
1700 Q Street, SE Roman.smith@dc.gov Cell: 202-841-7105
Washington, DC 20020 Email: vita.noble2@dc.gov
Main #: 202-939-3150

23 8 1 pcps | Fax3: 202-698-1171 COHORT 1 gth_gth Supervisor: Luis Morales
MALCOLM X ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Zara Berry-Young Janice Jackson
1500 Mississippi Ave, SE Zara.berry-young@dc.gov Cell: 202-744-1849
Washington, DC 20032 Email: Janice.jackson@dc.gov
Main#: 202-645-3409
Fax #: 202-645-7219 COHORT 1 . .

24 8 1 DCPS PK3- 5th Supervisor: Luis Morales
MCKINLEY TECHNOLOGY MIDDLE SCHOOL Mary Louise Jones Austin Quinn
151 T Street, NE Loiuse.jones@dc.gov Cell: 202-763-3208
Washington, DC 20002 Email: Austin.quinn@dc.gov
Main #: 202-281-3950 COHORT 2 | 6t-8th

25 5 1 DCPS | Fax #: 202- 832-1293 Supervisor: Monica Hammock
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MCKINLEY TECHNOLOGY HIGH SCHOOL gth-12th Mary Louise Jones Natalie Bloodworth
151 T Street, NE Loiuse.jones@dc.gov Cell: 202-536-9569
Washington, DC 20002 Email: natalie.bloodworth@dc.gov
Main #: 202-281-3950 COHORT 2

26 5 1 DcPs | Fax#: 202-576-6279 Supervisor: Monica Hammock
MINER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PK3-5t Bruce Jackson Alyson St. Amand
601 15™ Street, NE Bruce.jackson@dc.gov Cell: 202-740-0378
Washington, DC 20002 Email: Alyson.StAmand@dc.gov
Main#: 202-397-3960 COHORT 2
Fax#: 202-724-4957

27 6 2 DCPS Supervisor: Jackie Droddy
MOTEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PK3-5t Akela Stanfield- Dogbe Karra Hancock
1565 Morris Road, SE Alela.dogbe@dc.gov Cell: 202-815-0125
Washington, DC 20020 Email: Karra.hancock4@dc.gov
Main #: 202-698-1111 COHORT 1

28 8 1 DcpPs | Fax 3: 202-698-1112 Supervisor: Jackie Droddy
PATTERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PK3-5 Victorie Thomas Doree Smith
4399 South Capitol Terrace, SW Victorie.thomas@dc.gov Cell: 202-527-2051
Washington, DC 2032 Email: doree.powell2@dc.gov
Main#: 202-939-5280 COHORT 1
Fax# : 202-645-3851 .

29 8 1 DCPS Supervisor: James Campbell
PAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PK3-5 Stephanie Byrd JoEtta Thomas
1445 C Street, SE Stephanie.byrd@dc.gov Cell: 202-441-7835
Washington, DC 20003 Email: joetta.thomas@dc.gov
Main#: 202-698-3262

30 6 2 DCPs | Fax#: 202-698-3263 Supervisor: Carrie Grundmayer
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DCPS/ GRADE
WARD TIER DCPCS SCHOOL INFORMATION LEVEL PRINCIPAL CLINICIAN
SIMON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Sharon Holmes Tina Terrill
401 Mississippi Ave, SE sharon.holmes@dc.gov Cell: 202-578-8650
Washington, DC 20032 Email: tina.terrill@dc.gov
Main#: 202-645-3360 COHORT 2
Fax #: 202-645-3359 Supervisor: James Campbell
31 8 1 DCPS PK3-5t
SOUSA MIDDLE SCHOOL Courtney Wilkerson Vacant
3650 Ely Place, SE Courtney.wilkerson@dc.gov
Washington, DC 20019
Main#: 202-729-3260 COHORT 1
32 7 1 DCPs | Fax #: 202-645-0456 gth-gth
STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Caroline John Fisherow Jessica Gaddy
2710 Naylor Road, SE Caroline.fisherow@dc.gov Cell: 202-740-7819
Washington, DC 20020 Email: Jessica.gaddy@dc.gov
Main #: 202-671-6180 COHORT 1
33 8 1 DcPs | Fax #: 202-645-3264 PK3-5t Supervisor: Carrie Grundmayer
STUART HOBSON MIDDLE SCHOOL Kristofer Comeforo Kimberly Harrington
410 E Street NE Kristofer.comeforo@dc.gov Cell: 202-557-6404
Washington, DC 20002 Email: Kimberly.harrington@dc.gov
Main#: 202-671-6010 COHORT 2
34 6 1 DCPS | Fax#: 202-698-4720 gth-gth Supervisor: Carrie Grundmayer
TAKOMA EDUCATIONAL CAMPUS Loren Brody Vanessa Victor
7010 Piney Branch Road, NW Loren.brody@dc.gov Cell: 202-573-6585
Washington, DC 20012 Email: vanessa.Haywood@dc.gov
Main#: 202-671-6050 COHORT 2
Fax#: 202-671-5305 PK3-8th Supervisor: Monica Hammock
35| 4 1 DCPS
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NEVEL THOMAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Jaimee Trahan Vacant
650 Anacostia Avenue, NE Jaimee.trahan@dc.gov
Washington, DC 20019
Main#: 202-724-4593 COHORT 2

36 7 1 DCPS | Fax#: 202-724-5053 PK3- 5th
TURNER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Eric Bethel Margot Hodges
3264 Stanton Road, SE Eric.bethel@dc.gov Cell: 202-579-5229
Washington, DC 20020 Email: Margot.hodges@dc.gov
Main #: 202-645-3470 COHORT 1

37 8 1 DcPs | Fax 3: 202-645-3467 PK3-5t Supervisor: Carrie Grundmayer
WALKER-JONES EDUCATIONAL CAMPUS Clinton Turner Beverly Maskittie
1125 New Jersey Avenue, NW Clinton.turner@dc.gov Cell: 202-253-3857
Washington, DC 20001 Email: Beverly.maskitte@dc.gov
Main#: 202-939-5934 COHORT 1
Fax#: 202-535-1307 Supervisor: Jackie Droddy

38 6 1 DCPS PK3-8t"
WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN HIGH SCHOOL Ronald Bradford Brian Wheeler
300 Bryant Street, NW Ronald.bradford@dc.gov Cell: 202-841-0401
Washington, DC 20001 Email: Brian.wheeler2@dc.gov
Main#: 202-939-3610 COHORT 1

39| 1 1 Dcps | Fax #: 202-671-0086 gth.12th Supervisor: Monica Hammock
WHEATLEY EDUCATIONAL CAMPUS Shenora Plenty Njideka White
1299 Neal Street, NE Shenora.plenty@dc.gov Cell: 202-465-5525
Washington, DC 20002 Email: njideka.white@dc.gov
Main #: 202-939-5970 COHORT 2

40 5 2 DCPS | Fax #: 202-724-9090 PK3-8t Supervisor: Monica Hammock
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WOODROW WILSON SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL Kimberly Martin Perette Arrington
3950 Chesapeake Street, NW Kimberly.martin@dc.gov Cell: 202-494-3157
Washington, DC 20008 Email: Perette.arrington@dc.gov
Main#: 202-282-0120 COHORT 2
41 3 1 DCPS | Fax #: 202-282-0077 gth_1th Supervisor: Monica Hammock

New School Partnerships Planned:

J.C. Nalle

Dorothy Height

Revised 3/18/19

(COHORT 2)

(COHORT 2)
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DCPS/ GRADE
WARD TIER DCPCS SCHOOL INFORMATION LEVEL PRINCIPAL CLINICIAN
CENTER CITY PCS CONGRESS HEIGHTS Niya White Jasmine Tingling Clemmons
220 Highview Place, SE Nwhite @centercitypcs.org Cell: 202-438-1810
Washington, DC 20032 Email: Jasmine.tingling-
Main #: 202-562-7070 clemmons@dc.gov
Fax #: 202-574-5829 . .
Supervisor: Carrie

42 8 2 DCPCS PK3-8t" Grundmayer
CENTER CITY PCS CAPITOL HILL Valarie Dragon JoEtta Thomas
1503 East Capitol Street, SE Vdragon@centercitypcs.org Cell: 202-441-7835
Washington, DC 20003 Email: joetta.thomas@dc.gov
Main #: 202-537-7556

43 6 2 DCPCS PK3-8th Supervisor: Carrie Grundmayer
CEDAR TREE PCS LaTonya Henderson Sharon Hardy
701 Howard Rd, SE lhenderson@cedartree-dc.org Cell: 202-821-5452
Washington, DC 20020 Email: Sharon.hardy@dc.gov
Main#: 202-800-8655 COHORT 2
Fax #: 202-610-2845

44 8 2 DCPCS PK3-K Supervisor: James Campbell
CESAR CHAVEZ PCS PARKSIDE MIDDLE Kourtney Miller Natasha Carter
3701 Hayes Street, NE Kourtney.miller@chavezschools.org Cell: 202-597-2894
Washington, DC 20019 Email:
Main#: 202-398-2230 COHORT 1 Natasha.carter@dc.gov
Fax #: 202-398-1966

45 7 1 DCPCS 6th-gt" Supervisor: Carrie Grundmayer
DC INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL Laurel Schwartz Christiane Brady
1400 Main Drive, NW Deirde Bailey Cell: 202-748-3988
Washington, DC 20012 COHORT 2 Laurel.schwartz@dcinernationalschool.org | Email: Christiane.brady@dc.gov
Main#: 202-459-4790 Deidre.bailey@dcinternationschool.org

46 1 1 DcPcs | Fax #: 202-787- 6th-10th Supervisor: Monica Hammock
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DCPS/ GRADE
WARD TIER DCPCS SCHOOL INFORMATION LEVEL PRINCIPAL CLINICIAN
DEMOCRACY PREP CONGRESS HEIGHTS PCS Jacqueline Walters Jennifer Murphy
3100 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave, SE Cell: 202-568-0882
Washington, DC 20032 Email:
Main#: 202-561-0860 COHORT 1 Jennifer.murphy3@dc.gov
Fax #: 202-561-0864  School Closing
47 8 1 DCPCS PK3-8th Supervisor: James Campbell
EAGLE ACADEMY PCS Sabina Ogilve Emily Kahan
1017 New Jersey Ave, SE sogilvie@eagleacademypcs.org Cell: 202-480-6765
Washington, DC 20003 Email: Emily.kahan@dc.gov
Main#: 202-459-6825
Fax#: 202-476-6796 Supervisor: Monica Hammock
48 6 2 DCPCS PK3-2n
EAGLE ACADEMY PCS Melanie Leonard Oron Gan
3400 Wheeler RD SE mleonard @eagleacademypcs.org | Cell: 202-365-5133
Washington, DC 20032 Email: oron.gan@dc.gov
Main#: 202-544-2646 COHORT 2 Royston Lyttle
Fax: 202-544-0187 rlyttle@eagleacademypcs.org | Supervisor: James Campbell
49 8 1 DCPCS PK3-3
EL HAYNES PCS Brittney Wagner Friel Claudia Price
4501 Kansas Ave, NW bwagnerfriel@elhaynes.org Cell: 202-669-6424
Washington, DC 20011 Email: Claudia.price@dc.gov
Main#: 202-706-5828
Fax #: 202-667-8811 Supervisor: Carrie
50 4 1 DCPCS PK3-4th Grundmayer
FRIENDSHIP BLOW PIERCE Gregory Spears Taiwan Lovelace
725 19 Street, NE gspears@friendshipschools.org | Cell: 202-834-2636
Washington, DC 20002 Email: Taiwan.lovelace@dc.gov
Main#: 202-572-1070 COHORT 1
Fax#: 202-399-6157 Supervisor: Carrie
51 7 1 DCPCS PK3-8th Grundmayer
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FRIENDSHIP TECHNOLOGY PREP Kun Ye Booth Sharryl Jackson
2705 Martin Luther Avenue SE kbooth@friendshipschools.org | Cell: 202-834-6327
Washington, DC 20032 Email:
Main#: (202) 552-5700 COHORT 2 Sharryl.Jackson@dc.gov
Fax#: (202) 986-9240
52 7 2 DCPCS gth.-12t Supervisor: Monica Hammock
INSPIRED TEACHING DEMONSTRATION PCS Suriya Douglas Jasmine Tingling Clemmons
200 Douglas Street, NE sdouglas@inspiredteachingschool.org | Cell: 202-438-1810
Washington, DC 20002 Email: Jasmine.tingling-
Main#: 202-248-6825 clemmons@dc.gov
Fax#: 202-248-6939
Supervisor: Carrie
53 5 2 DCPCS PK3-8th Grundmayer
LATIN AMERICAN MONTESSORI BILINGUAL Michelle Mangan Alyson St. Amand
1800 Perry Street, NE michelle@lambpcs.org Cell: 202-740-0378
Washington, DC 20002 Email: Alyson.StAmand@dc.gov
Main#: 202-726-6200
54 5 2 DCPCS Pre K-3 Supervisor: Jackie Droddy
MAYA ANGELOU PCS HIGH SCHOOL Dean Weeks Sharryl Jackson
5600 East Capitol Street, NE dweeks@seeforever.org Cell: 202-834-6327
Washington, DC 20019 Email:
Main#: 202-379-4335 COHORT 1 Sharryl.Jackson@dc.gov
Fax #: 202-506-5749
55 7 2 DCPCS gth.-12t Supervisor: Monica Hammock
Mundo Verde Public Charter School Michelle Johnson Miata Tucker Zaza
30 P Street NW mjohnson@mundoverdepcs.org Cell: 202-407-2164
Washington, DC 20001 Email: Miatta.Tucker-Zaza@dc.gov
Main# 202-750-7060 PreK-
56 5 2 Fax # 202-905-0002 5th Supervisor: Luis Morales
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DCPS/ GRADE
WARD TIER DCPCS SCHOOL INFORMATION LEVEL PRINCIPAL CLINICIAN

RICHARD WRIGHT PCS Marco Clark Benjamin Dukes
770 M Street, SE Marco.clark@richardwrightpcs.org Cell: 202-495-8945
Washington, DC 20001 Email:
Main#: 2020-388-1011 COHORT 2 Benjamin.dukes@dc.gov
Fax #: 202-388-5197

57 6 1 DCPCS gth-12t Supervisor: James Campbell
SELA PCS Joshua Bork Emily Kahan
6015-17 Chillum Place, NE jbork@selapcs.org Cell: 202-480-6765
Washington, DC 20011 Email: Emily.kahan@dc.gov
Main#: 202-670-7352
Fax#: 202-722-2968

58 4 2 DCPCS PK4-4th Supervisor: Monica Hammock
THURGOOD MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL Richard Pohiman Joyce Ericson
2427 Martin Luther King Jr Ave, SE rpohlman@tmapchs.org Cell: 202-669-4116
Washington, DC 20020 Email: joyce.ericson@dc.gov
Main#: 202-569-6862 COHORT 2

59 8 1 DCPCS | Fax #: 202-563-6946 gth_1pth Supervisor: Jackie Droddy
TWO RIVERS PCS — 4™ STREET Jennifer McCormick Caitlin Eshelman
1227 4% Street NE imccormick@tworiverspcs.org | Cell: 202-253-8583
Washington, DC 20002 COHORT 2 Email:

Caroline Mwendwa-Baker Caitlin.friedrich@dc.gov
cbaker@tworiverspcs.org

60 6 1 DCPCS Pk3-8™ Supervisor: James Campbell
TWO RIVERS PCS Chelsie Jones Belinda Davis
820 26 Street, NE cjones@tworiverspcs.org Cell: 202-631-3458
Washington, DC 20002 Email: Belinda.davis@dc.gov

61 5 2 DCPCS pPK3-3r Supervisor: Luis Morales
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DCPS/ GRADE

WARD TIER DCPCS SCHOOL INFORMATION LEVEL PRINCIPAL CLINICIAN
WASHINGTON Yu-Ying Maquita Alexander William McNulty
220 Taylor Street, NE magquita@washingtonyuying.org Cell: 202-295-7036
Washington, DC 20017 Email:
Main #: 202-635-1950 William.mcnulty@dc.gov
Fax#: 202-635-1960

62 4 1 DCPCS PK3-5th Supervisor: Monica Hammock

New School Partnerships Planned:

Perry Street, PCS

DC Scholars, PCS

(COHORT 2)

(COHORT 2)
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